Vena Lok Prabodhan Shikshan Sanstha, Hinganghat's

## Shri Saibaba Lok Prabodhan Arts College Wadner

Tah. Hinganghat, Distt. Wardha (Maharashtra) Pin - 442307

(Approved By Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to R.T.M. Nagpur University) E-mail : saicollege@rediffmail.com Web : www.saibabacollege.org

Prof. Diwakar Game

Secretary, Vena Lok Prabodhan Shikshan Sanstha, Hinganghat, Dist. Wardha Ph. : 07153-248643, M : 9890124285 NAAC Grade : C College Code No. 733 Dr. Uttam Parekar M.A.B.Ed.L.L.B.M.Phil.Ph.D. Principal

Office : Phone : (07153) - 255654, Principal : 255655, Principal M : 9921436640 Head Clerk : M.: 8788970108, Senior Clerk : 9766929642, Junior Clerk : 9421727030

## Certificate

This is to certify that Student - fulltime teacher ratio for the academic session: 2022-2023 of Shri Siababa Lok Prabodhan Arts College Wadner, Dist. Wardha is given below;

Student full-time	teacher	ratio	for	the	academic	the session:	2022-2023

Year	Number of fulltime teachers	Number of students enrolled in the institution	<b>Ratio of Teacher : Student</b>	
2022-2023	11	443	1:40	

Place: Wadner Date: 15 September 2022

// Principal Shri Saibaba Lok Prabodhan Arts College, Wadner Distt. Wardha